the Company made adjustments to the Grant Price applicable to the Repurchase as follows:

P＝P
0
-V=7.37-0.15=RMB7.22 per Share.

Where: P
0
 represents the Grant Price before the adjustment; V represents the dividend per

Share; P represents the Grant Price after the adjustment.

In conclusion, under the Repurchase of the Company, the applicable repurchase price shall be
the lower of the Grant Price after the adjustment and the Stock Market Price, i.e. RMB7.22
per Share.

III. NUMBER OF SHARES UNDER THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

The total number of the restricted Shares to be repurchased and cancelled is 438,495,
representing approximately 3.15% of the registered restricted A Shares under the Incentive
Scheme and approximately 0.005% of the total share capital of the Company up to now.

IV. TOTAL AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR THE REPURCHASE

The total amount of funds used by the Company for the Repurchase is RMB3,165,933.90,
which is financed by its internal funds.

4

V. CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY AFTER
THE PROPOSED REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

Before the Repurchase
and cancellation

Increase/
Decrease

After the Repurchase
and cancellation

Type of Shares
Number
(shares)

Proportion
(%)

Number
(shares)

Proportion
(%)

A SharesNote 1 7,308,256,601 80.96 -438,495 7,307,818,106 80.96
– Floating shares not subject to
 selling restrictions 7,294,330,722 80.80 +12,427,384 7,306,758,106 80.94
– Shares subject to selling restrictions 13,925,879 0.15 -12,865,879Note 2 1,060,000 0.01
H Shares 1,719,045,680 19.04 – 1,719,045,680 19.04

Total 9,027,302,281 100.00 -438,495 9,026,863,786 100.00

Note 1:  The above share capital structure before the Repurchase and cancellation represents the share
capital of the Company to date. The increase or decrease also includes the change resulting from
the unlocking of the third lock-up period of the Incentive Scheme. The changes in the share capital
structure of the Company after the unlocking and the Repurchase and cancellation shall be subject to
the share capital structure table issued by the Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and
Clearing Corporation Limited.

Note 2:  438,495 Shares subject to selling restrictions were repurchased and cancelled by the Company, and